
Muskingum (7-11) -vs- Denison (14-1)
3/26/2026 at Granville, Ohio (Big Red Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Cooper Marrs (2-0)
Loss: Colten Muhlenkamp (1-3)
HBP: Colten Muhlenkamp, Cody Martin
PB: None
 
Start: 5:00 PM   Time: 2:47   Attendance: 227   Weather: Partly Cloudy and Warm
Game notes:
- Denison Home Opener

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E
Muskingum 0 1 2 0 0 1 0 3 7 17 2
Denison 2 0 2 3 1 2 1 6 17 19 0

Muskingum 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Aiden Reis rf 4 0 3 0 0 0 0
Jackson Duchesne cf 4 1 1 0 0 1 1
Sam Palmieri 2b 3 1 1 2 0 0 1
    Chase Cox 2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jasper Owens lf 4 1 1 0 0 2 1
Grant Mellerson dh 4 2 3 0 0 0 0
Tyler Mastro 3b 4 1 3 2 0 1 0
Josh Beavon c 4 1 2 1 0 0 0
Lex Castaneda 1b 4 0 2 2 0 2 0
Conner Thamann ss 4 0 1 0 0 0 1
Jake Valentine p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Colten Muhlenkamp p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Max Vosters p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gavin Schultz p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cody Martin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Blake Williams p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 7 17 7 0 6 4

2B: Aiden Reis (1); Grant Mellerson (2); Josh Beavon (1)
HR: Sam Palmieri (1)
SB: Aiden Reis (1); Jasper Owens (1)
CS: Grant Mellerson (1)
PO: Lex Castaneda (1)
E: Colten Muhlenkamp (1); Cody Martin (1)
DP: 1

Denison 17

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Eron Vega 2b 4 2 2 1 1 0 3
Jack Lutte lf 3 1 2 2 0 0 0
    Kuyper Lashutka lf 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
Erik Sundgren cf 4 2 2 1 2 1 0
Jack Rollo dh 4 2 1 1 1 1 2
Kelly Crittenberger ss 4 2 2 2 1 1 0
Max Fishbein 1b 3 1 2 1 1 0 0
    Jack Steel 1b 2 1 1 4 0 1 0
Andrew Fazio c 3 0 1 0 0 0 4
    Tristan Kerr ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
    Zach Mowder c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cade Nowik 3b 3 3 3 1 1 0 0
Bobby Haarde rf 3 2 2 1 0 0 0
Cooper Marrs p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ryan Paganelis p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Andrew Montero p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mahoney Daunic p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 37 17 19 14 7 5 11

2B: Kuyper Lashutka (1); Erik Sundgren (2)
HR: Jack Lutte (1); Jack Steel (1)
SH: Andrew Fazio (1); Bobby Haarde (2)
SF: Cade Nowik (1)
CS: Erik Sundgren (1)
HBP: Eron Vega (1); Jack Rollo (1); Kelly Crittenberger (1)
DP: 3

Muskingum IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jake Valentine 2.0 4 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 9 10 2 3 38
Colten Muhlenkamp (L, 1-3) 1.2 7 5 4 1 1 1 0 2 0 11 14 1 2 34
Max Vosters 2.1 5 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 9 13 3 4 45
Gavin Schultz 1.0 2 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 5 6 1 0 28
Cody Martin 0.2 0 5 5 3 2 0 0 1 0 2 7 0 0 31
Blake Williams 0.0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 –
Totals 19 17 16 7 5 1 0 3 0 37 51 7 9 176

Denison IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Cooper Marrs (W, 2-0) 5.0 9 3 3 0 4 0 0 0 0 21 21 3 5 75
Ryan Paganelis 1.0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 2 17
Andrew Montero 1.0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 1 16
Mahoney Daunic 1.0 5 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 7 0 2 19
Totals 17 7 7 0 6 0 0 0 0 36 36 3 10 127



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Muskingum - Top of 1st MUS DEN
Aiden Reis singled to center field (2-2 FBBK). 0 0
Jackson Duchesne popped up to p (0-0). 0 0
Sam Palmieri popped up to rf (2-2 BKBS). 0 0
Aiden Reis stole second. 0 0
Jasper Owens struck out swinging (2-2 FBSKB). 0 0

Denison - Bottom of 1st MUS DEN
Eron Vega singled to center field (0-0). 0 0
Jack Lutte homered to center field, 2 RBI (1-1 BK); Eron Vega scored. 0 2
Erik Sundgren walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 2
Jack Rollo flied out to cf (0-0). 0 2
Erik Sundgren out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 0 2
Kelly Crittenberger grounded out to 2b (0-2 KK). 0 2

Muskingum - Top of 2nd MUS DEN
Grant Mellerson doubled through the left side (3-2 BSBSB). 0 2
Tyler Mastro struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 0 2
Josh Beavon singled to center field (1-1 BK); Grant Mellerson advanced to third. 0 2
Lex Castaneda singled, RBI (0-2 FS); Josh Beavon advanced to second; Grant Mellerson scored. 1 2
Conner Thamann grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-1 K); Lex Castaneda out on the play. 1 2

Denison - Bottom of 2nd MUS DEN
Max Fishbein grounded out to ss (3-2 BBKSFBF). 1 2
Andrew Fazio singled to center field (0-0). 1 2
Cade Nowik singled through the right side (2-1 KBB); Andrew Fazio advanced to third. 1 2
Bobby Haarde reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 BS); Cade Nowik advanced to second; Andrew Fazio out at
home 3b to c. 1 2
Eron Vega fouled out to 1b (2-1 KBB). 1 2

Muskingum - Top of 3rd MUS DEN
Aiden Reis singled to center field (0-0). 1 2
Jackson Duchesne reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 BK); Aiden Reis out at second p to ss. 1 2
Sam Palmieri homered through the left side, 2 RBI (2-1 KBB); Jackson Duchesne scored. 3 2
Jasper Owens struck out swinging (2-2 BKBFS). 3 2
Grant Mellerson singled to right center (0-1 K). 3 2
Grant Mellerson out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 3 2

Denison - Bottom of 3rd MUS DEN
Colten Muhlenkamp to p for Jake Valentine. 3 2
Jack Lutte singled through the left side (3-2 KBFBB). 3 2
Erik Sundgren reached on a fielder's choice (0-2 KK); Jack Lutte out at second 2b to ss. 3 2
Jack Rollo singled to right center (2-1 KBB); Erik Sundgren advanced to third. 3 2
Jack Rollo advanced to second on an error by p, advanced to third; Erik Sundgren scored, unearned. 3 3
Jack Rollo scored on a wild pitch. 3 4
Kelly Crittenberger struck out swinging (0-0). 3 4
Max Fishbein singled to center field (0-0). 3 4
Andrew Fazio flied out to rf (0-0). 3 4

Muskingum - Top of 4th MUS DEN
Tyler Mastro singled through the left side (1-1 KB). 3 4
Josh Beavon grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-2 KK); Tyler Mastro out on the play. 3 4



Lex Castaneda struck out looking (1-2 FFBK). 3 4
Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Denison - Bottom of 4th MUS DEN
Cade Nowik singled through the right side (1-1 BK). 3 4
Bobby Haarde singled, bunt (0-1 K); Cade Nowik advanced to second. 3 4
Eron Vega singled through the right side, RBI (0-0); Bobby Haarde advanced to third; Cade Nowik scored. 3 5
Jack Lutte grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (1-2 KFBF); Eron Vega out on the play; Bobby Haarde
scored. 3 6
Erik Sundgren doubled to center field (0-0). 3 6
Jack Rollo hit by pitch (2-2 BKKH). 3 6
Kelly Crittenberger hit by pitch (3-2 KBSBH); Jack Rollo advanced to second; Erik Sundgren advanced to
third. 3 6
Max Fishbein walked, RBI (3-2 BBBKKB); Kelly Crittenberger advanced to second; Jack Rollo advanced to
third; Erik Sundgren scored. 3 7
Max Vosters to p for Colten Muhlenkamp. 3 7
Andrew Fazio popped up to 3b (2-1 BBK). 3 7

Muskingum - Top of 5th MUS DEN
Conner Thamann grounded out to 3b (1-1 KB). 3 7
Aiden Reis flied out to lf (0-2 KF). 3 7
Jackson Duchesne singled through the left side (1-2 SBF). 3 7
Sam Palmieri grounded out to 3b (3-2 BBKKB). 3 7

Denison - Bottom of 5th MUS DEN
Cade Nowik singled to left center (2-2 BKFBFF). 3 7
Bobby Haarde grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-0); Cade Nowik advanced to second. 3 7
Eron Vega walked (3-2 FFBBBB). 3 7
Kuyper Lashutka pinch hit for Jack Lutte. 3 7
Kuyper Lashutka reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 KFFB); Eron Vega out at second ss to 2b; Cade Nowik
advanced to third. 3 7
Erik Sundgren doubled through the right side, RBI (3-1 BBBK); Kuyper Lashutka advanced to third; Cade
Nowik scored. 3 8
Jack Rollo popped up to lf (3-2 SBBBFF). 3 8

Muskingum - Top of 6th MUS DEN
Kuyper Lashutka to lf. 3 8
Ryan Paganelis to p for Cooper Marrs. 3 8
Jasper Owens grounded out to 2b (0-2 KF). 3 8
Grant Mellerson doubled to right center (3-2 BKBFB). 3 8
Tyler Mastro singled through the right side, RBI (1-2 KBF); Grant Mellerson scored. 4 8
Josh Beavon grounded into double play cf to 1b (1-2 KFB); Tyler Mastro out on the play. 4 8

Denison - Bottom of 6th MUS DEN
Kelly Crittenberger singled to right center (0-1 K). 4 8
Max Fishbein singled through the left side (0-0); Kelly Crittenberger advanced to second. 4 8
Andrew Fazio grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (1-1 KB); Max Fishbein advanced to second; Kelly Crittenberger
advanced to third. 4 8
Cade Nowik flied out to lf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-0); Max Fishbein advanced to third; Kelly Crittenberger
scored. 4 9
Bobby Haarde singled to center field, RBI (0-1 S); Max Fishbein scored. 4 10
Eron Vega grounded out to 3b (0-0). 4 10

Muskingum - Top of 7th MUS DEN
Andrew Montero to p for Ryan Paganelis. 4 10
Lex Castaneda struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 4 10
Conner Thamann grounded out to 3b (2-2 KFBB). 4 10
Aiden Reis doubled through the left side (0-2 SS). 4 10



Jackson Duchesne struck out swinging (1-2 SKBS). 4 10
Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Denison - Bottom of 7th MUS DEN
Gavin Schultz to p for Max Vosters. 4 10
Kuyper Lashutka doubled to left center (2-1 BKB). 4 10
Erik Sundgren walked (3-2 BKSBFBB). 4 10
Jack Rollo struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 4 10
Kelly Crittenberger singled to left center, RBI (3-1 BBBK); Erik Sundgren advanced to second; Kuyper
Lashutka scored. 4 11
Jack Steel pinch hit for Max Fishbein. 4 11
Jack Steel struck out looking (2-2 FBBSK). 4 11
Tristan Kerr pinch hit for Andrew Fazio. 4 11
Chase Cox to 2b for Sam Palmieri. 4 11
Tristan Kerr popped up to 2b (0-2 KK). 4 11

Muskingum - Top of 8th MUS DEN
Jack Steel to 1b. 4 11
Zach Mowder to c for Tristan Kerr. 4 11
Mahoney Daunic to p for Andrew Montero. 4 11
Chase Cox grounded out to 2b (1-1 BF). 4 11
Jasper Owens singled down the lf line (1-2 KBF). 4 11
Jasper Owens stole second. 4 11
Grant Mellerson grounded out to ss (1-1 FB); Jasper Owens advanced to third. 4 11
Tyler Mastro singled to right field, RBI (0-0); Jasper Owens scored. 5 11
Josh Beavon doubled to left center, RBI (2-1 BKB); Tyler Mastro scored. 6 11
Lex Castaneda singled through the left side, RBI (0-0); Josh Beavon scored. 7 11
Conner Thamann singled to pitcher (0-1 F); Lex Castaneda advanced to second. 7 11
Lex Castaneda out at second p to ss, picked off. 7 11

Denison - Bottom of 8th MUS DEN
Cody Martin to p for Gavin Schultz. 7 11
Cade Nowik walked (3-2 BSKBBB). 7 11
Bobby Haarde reached first on an error by p, SAC, bunt (0-1 F); Cade Nowik advanced to second. 7 11
Eron Vega hit by pitch (1-1 FH); Bobby Haarde advanced to second; Cade Nowik advanced to third. 7 11
Kuyper Lashutka struck out looking (1-2 BSSK). 7 11
Erik Sundgren struck out swinging (1-2 BSSS). 7 11
Jack Rollo walked, RBI (3-1 BBBKB); Eron Vega advanced to second; Bobby Haarde advanced to third; Cade
Nowik scored. 7 12
Kelly Crittenberger walked, RBI (3-2 BFBBKB); Jack Rollo advanced to second; Eron Vega advanced to
third; Bobby Haarde scored. 7 13
Blake Williams to p for Cody Martin. 7 13
Jack Steel homered, 4 RBI (0-1 K); Kelly Crittenberger scored; Jack Rollo scored; Eron Vega scored. 7 17


